Notice is hereby given of the administration of Deanna Duvall Revocable Living Trust dated May 15, 1998 & Lois Deanna Duvall. deceased, of Ben Avon. Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, settlor and initial trustee of The Deanna Duvall Revocable Living Trust Dated 5/15/1998. Deanna Duvall died on March 9, 2024, All persons having claims against this Trust or Deanna Duvall and all

TRUST NOTICE

against this Trust or Deanna Duvall and all persons indebted to this Trust or to Deanna Duvall, are requested to make a

claim or payment without delay to: Preston Simon Duvall, Successor Trustee

c/o Ashley E. Sharek, Esquire, PO Box 130 Bradford Woods, PA 15015.